
Family Assistance AdministraƟon

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
August 2017

<hƩp://www.azdes.gov/appreports.aspx>

For quesƟons regarding this bulleƟn please contact (602) 542-0329
AlternaƟve format available upon request.
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TANF Summary
August 2017

Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons IssuanceTotalFamilies Persons Adults Children Issuance / Issuance / vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs PriorIssuance Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year

Grand
Total* 8,185 18,004 3,490 14,514 $1,668,175 $203.81 $92.66 217 585 $42,935 (488) (1,282) ($92,081)

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 901
Cases; $691,728

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,535 Cases; 6,161 Children; $721,426

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 125 Cases; 518
Recipients; $37,643

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM

*Includes prior month totals
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SNAP Summary
August 2017

Average Issuance / Average Issuance /Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Case Person

Grand
Total* 412,951 917,460 484,267 433,193 $110,368,068 $267.27 $120.30

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* 2,339 5,427 $578,931 (20,415) (59,873) ($8,268,744)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
August 2017

Adult Transitional1931-Formerly Prop 204
1931-Formerly Expansion Emergency SOBRA Medical1931 Related 1931-Expand.. SOBRA 1931-Regular KidsCare Restoration SOBRA Child Grand Total
SOBRA Child (100% - 133% Services Pregnant Assistance

Pregnant (0 - 100% FPL)FPL) (TMA)

46,361 148,783 60 0 118,803 82,205 120,185 22,389 317,302 671,700 22,618 69,777 1,620,183

1931 Related 1931-Expanded
1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

1931-Formerly
SOBRA Pregnant1931-Regular

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)
Emergency
Services KidsCare

Prop 204
Restoration
(0 - 100% FPL) SOBRA Child

SOBRA
Pregnant

Transitional
Medical

Assistance (TM..
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vs Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vsFamilies PersonsTotal Payments Month Prior Month Prior Month Year Prior Year Prior Year

4 4 $420 0 0 ($38) (6) (6) ($1,200)

August 2017 TC Cases
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa

Northern Apache

Coconino

Mohave

Navajo

Central Gila

La Paz

Pinal

Yavapai

Yuma

Southern Cochise

Graham

Greenlee

Pima

Santa Cruz

Grand Total

$121.78$275.41$58,980,833246,087238,250484,337214,155

$122.67

$115.46

$121.51

$124.39

$297.68

$220.85

$275.43

$305.15

$3,726,660

$4,205,956

$2,338,383

$3,105,499

13,367

13,058

8,625

10,850

17,013

23,371

10,620

14,116

30,380

36,429

19,245

24,966

12,519

19,044

8,490

10,177

$113.36

$111.45

$120.00

$120.26

$124.79

$282.56

$209.37

$284.13

$239.20

$268.02

$5,093,948

$2,299,668

$6,315,403

$436,546

$1,494,501

20,410

7,755

24,884

1,504

5,051

24,528

12,879

27,743

2,126

6,925

44,938

20,634

52,627

3,630

11,976

18,028

10,984

22,227

1,825

5,576

$110.38

$120.42

$128.57

$120.31

$112.32

$271.58

$249.07

$259.37

$267.65

$231.64

$1,344,853

$17,542,410

$104,267

$772,973

$2,606,168

5,555

63,519

333

2,838

9,357

6,629

82,155

478

3,587

13,847

12,184

145,674

811

6,425

23,204

4,952

70,433

402

2,888

11,251

$120.30$267.27$110,368,068433,193484,267917,460412,951

August 2017 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$90.11
$90.11

$204.95
$204.95

$954,025
$954,025

8,438
8,438

2,149
2,149

10,587
10,587

4,655
4,655

$98.29
$97.47
$98.37
$104.05
$91.16

$192.49
$188.84
$189.25
$213.73
$230.93

$87,777
$24,172
$52,233
$7,908
$3,464

721
189
437
63
32

172
59
94
13
6

893
248
531
76
38

456
128
276
37
15

$90.69
$82.40
$103.84
$91.82
$75.22
$104.51

$204.47
$215.79
$202.70
$200.90
$201.73
$196.57

$187,086
$46,394
$25,338
$102,660
$4,438
$8,256

1,728
446
206
957
52
67

335
117
38
161
7
12

2,063
563
244
1,118
59
79

915
215
125
511
22
42

$98.47
$87.62
$99.27
$126.40
$100.71
$95.27

$203.47
$203.65
$205.45
$158.00
$217.76
$186.44

$439,287
$15,070
$372,274
$632
$8,057
$43,254

3,627
142
3,041
5
70
369

834
30
709
0
10
85

4,461
172
3,750
5
80
454

2,159
74

1,812
4
37
232

$92.66$203.81$1,668,17514,5143,49018,0048,185

August 2017 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jan-2014       664 86 13.0%
Feb-2014       599 79 13.2%
Mar-2014       568 68 12.0%
Apr-2014       709 91 12.8%

May-2014       766 76 9.9%
Jun-2014       801 92 11.5%

Jul-2014       855 88 10.3%
Aug-2014       883 79 8.9%
Sep-2014       881 71 8.1%
Oct-2014       834 61 7.3%

Nov-2014       740 61 8.2%
Dec-2014       686 61 8.9%
Jan-2015       570 63 11.1%
Feb-2015       442 47 10.6%
Mar-2015       501 56 11.2%
Apr-2015       703 74 10.5%

May-2015       724 81 11.2%
Jun-2015       754 77 10.2%

Jul-2015       850 76 8.9%
Aug-2015       934 90 9.6%
Sep-2015       910 81 8.9%
Oct-2015       810 72 8.9%

Nov-2015       683 61 8.9%
Dec-2015       687 59 8.6%
Jan-2016       601 53 8.8%
Feb-2016       521 75 14.4%
Mar-2016       563 64 11.4%
Apr-2016       729 79 10.8%

May-2016       713 71 10.0%
Jun-2016       889 67 7.5%

Jul-2016       891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016       981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016       880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016       803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016       693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016       752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017       621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017       517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017       581 
Apr-2017       661 

May-2017       749 
Jun-2017       762 

Jul-2017       803 
Aug-2017       901 
Sep-2017
Oct-2017

Nov-2017
Dec-2017
Jan-2018
Feb-2018
Mar-2018
Apr-2018

May-2018
Jun-2018

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions




